Cell : 09704 333 78S
B VYV Quelaullwce B2 ol cllwr Toom cud S b - -] Sn =
~ K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmac N
(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New Delhi & Affiliated 1o JNTUA Anantapuramu,
Mol with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.

Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Stake Holders
Academic year: 2018-19
Student Feedback:
A special five point scale feedback from students on the curriculum is collected. We have
received total 95 student’s feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes.

Strongly
.No | Descriptor Strongly Agree | Agree Neutral | Disagree Disagree
Institute current
Curriculum of B. Pharm /M.
Pharm /Pharm D Programme
1 | is relevant for employability 30.00 42.40 24.00 0.00 0.00
Overall educational
A | e e 74.67 1967 | 8.67 1.60 0.00

Current curriculum has
application-based courses
which caters the needs of
industry in terms of
knowledge, skills, attitude
3 | and innovation 72.20 18.33 7.00 0.00 0.00
The curriculum has
enriched content which

4 | fulfils required orientation 75.60 18.80 8.60 0.00 0.00
Overall quality of the
5 | programme/course syllabi 74.83 18.00 8.17 0.00 0.00

AVG 65.46 23.44 11.28 0.32 0.00




Cell : 09704 333 789

Dr. K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.l1 New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
Mol with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)

ek =2 )
? G-t ] L3}

K_K»\b sl Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL. - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
T Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com
T A e e e
90 student Feed Back Analysis Report 2018-19
80 e e
70 |
60 m Strongly Agree
50 m Agree
40 ~ Neutral
30 m Disagree

20 = Strongly Disagree

10

0

On an Average 65.46 Strongly Agree, 23.44 Agree, 11.28 Neutral, 0.32 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree




Cell : 09704 333 789

' Dr. K.V, Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy
(Approved by AICTE, P.C.l1 New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
¥ | MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
- 4}/ Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNQOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
i Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

Teachers Feedback:

The College is affiliated to INTUA, Anantapuramu and follows the prescribed curriculum. The
feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding suggestions on
improvement of the syllabus. We received 46 teachers feedback on the curriculum and analyzed.

Strongly
S.No | Descriptor Strongly Agree | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Disagree

Institute current
Curriculum of B. Pharm /M.
Pharm/Pharm D
Programme is relevant for

1 | employability 81.00 11.20 | 7.00 0.00 0.00

Curriculum caters the need
of industry and helps in
building efficiency and

2 | effectiveness of organization 68.27 20.33 | 3.88 0.00 0.00

Current curriculum has
application-based courses
which caters the needs of
industry in terms of
knowledge, skills, attitude
3 and innovation 54.20 33.88 | 11.50 3.00 0.00

The curriculum has
enriched content which
4 | fulfils required orientation 72.00 17.33 | 9.67 0.00 0.00

Current syllabus offers need
based and meets to the
5 | expectations of industry 74.88 18.20 | 8.88 0.32 0.00

Curriculum helps in
building entrepreneurial
motives which helps to the

students for starting their 0.00
6 | projects 68.00 21.00 | 6.88 0.67

Curriculum bridges the gap

between Industry & 0.00
7 | Academic 69.00 19.40 | 8.67 0.52

AVERAGE 69.62 20.19 | 8.06 0.64 0.00




Cell : 09704 333 789

22 Dr. K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL. - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.

Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

90

m Strongly Agree

o Agree

“ Neutral

= Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

On an Average 69.62Strongly Agree, 20.19 Agree, 8.06 Neutral, (.64 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree




Cell : 08704 333 789

o2 Dr. K.V, Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy
3 (Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,

MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
i_ Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.

S Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

Alumni Feedback

Our alumni for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and
employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide their sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 38 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by JNTU,
Ananthapuram. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Strongly Strongly

S.No | Descriptor Agree | Agree Neutral | Disagree | Disagree

Institute current Curriculum of B.
Pharm /M. Pharm/Pharm D 75 67
Programme is relevant for )
employability 12.20 7.00 0.52 0.00
Curriculum caters the need of
industry and helps in building 76.88
efficiency and effectiveness of ’
organization 21.33 10.67 0.32 0.00
Current curriculum has
application-based courses which
3 caters the needs of industry in 72.88
terms of knowledge, skills,
attitude and innovation 3567 5.00 0.00 0.00
The curriculum has enriched
4 | content which fulfils required 75.88
orientation 19.20 9.88 4.00 0.00
Current syllabus offers need
5 based and meets to the 72.20
expectations of industry 18.50 8.67 0.00 0.00
Curriculum helps in building
entrepreneurial motives which 71.40
helps to the students for starting ) 0.00
their projects 19.00 9.50 0.33
Curriculum bridges the gap 70.89
between Industry & Academic 3

AVERAGE 73.68 20.90

0.00
20.40 8.88 0.00

8.51 0.74 0.00

fNCIPAL k_

:’)r. K.V.S.R jwsiituta of Pharmacy

id 4 A4
- Duy sd U R.S. MoH.-44,
: 'r‘if)i,_-;'?':l'll*.f} {A.

~ \



Ceil : 09704 333 789

Dr. K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.1 New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MoU with Government Generai Hospital & KMC, Kurncol)
Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.

Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

11 Strongly Agree

m Agree

' Neutral

m Disagree

11 Strongly Disagree

On an Average 73.68 Strongly Agree, 20.90 Agree, 8.51 Neutral, (.74 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree




Cell : 09704 333 789

» I X Qi Paoaddsy T ctsdtesd o3 TPTWER S8 @

2 Dr. K.V, Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmac
& L2

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.l1 New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,

&

%

SERYEEE
M‘ MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
\féi::m?_‘;;ﬁ Eg Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
TR 5 WORST 3 4 L i f 2
N Website : www.drkvsrip.in - e-mail : principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Bate: oo
Employer Feedback:

Employer feedback is collected and analyzed taken on the syllabus designed by INTUA,
Anantapuramu. We have received total 05 employer’s feedback for the current academic year.

Strongly Strongly

S.No | Particulars Agree Agree Neutral | Disagree | Disagree

Institute current Curriculum of B.
Pharm/M. Pharm/Pharm D
1 Programme is relevant for
employability 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00

Curriculum caters the need of industry
) and helps in building efficiency and
effectiveness of organization 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00

Current curriculum has application-
based courses which caters the needs
3 of industry in terms of knowledge,
skills, attitude and innovation 40.00 40.00 20.00 0.00 0.00

The curriculum has enriched content
+ which fulfils required orientation 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00

Current syllabus offers need based and
5 meets to the expectations of industry 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00

Curriculum helps in building
entrepreneurial motives which helps
6 to the students for starting their
projects 40.00 20.00 40.00 0.00 0.00

Curriculum bridges the gap between
7 Industry & Academics 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00

AVERAGE 54.29 22.86 22.86 0.00 0.00

o - AR
A VRN ’



Cell : 09704 333 789

Dr. K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), NL.H - 44, KURNOOL. - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.

Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com
B R

70.00
S Employer Feed Back Analysis Report 2018-19
50.00

m Strongly Agree
40.00 o Agree
30.00 : Neutral

# Disagree

20.00
©1 Strongly Disagree

10.00

0.00

On an Average 54.29 Strongly Agree, 22.86 Agree, 22.86 Neutral, 0.00 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree




Ceil : 09704 333 789

22 Dr. K.V, Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy
F s (Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,

1 MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
dwﬂ . Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL. - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.

2
Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

“'.f
c"’f 15 WO s o

Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Stake Holders
Academic year: 2019-20
Student Feedback:
A special five point scale feedback from students on the curriculum is collected. We have
received total 126 student’s feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes.

Strongly
.No | Descriptor Strongly Agree | Agree Neutral | Disagree Disagree
Institute current
Curriculum of B. Pharm /M.
s fE R D Programmrme 46.00 27.40 25.00 1.60 0.00
1 | is relevant for employability
Overall educational
) experience in the institution 75.50 17.83 6.67 0.00 0.00
Current curriculum has
application-based courses
which caters the needs of 76.50 17.67 5.83 0.00 0.00

industry in terms of
knowledge, skills, attitude
3 | and innovation

The curriculum has
enriched content which 78.20 17.80 4.00 0.00 0.00
4 | fulfils required orientation
Overall quality of the

5 | programme/course syllabi

AVG 58.87 31.31 9.50 0.32 0.00

18.17 75.83 6.00 0.00 0.00

Opp: Dlipa cmR NLH.-
Y UR ngr)Lszsa(AP)



Cell : 09704 333 789

iy Dr. K.V, Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
= - 517 Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
5 worsrt . . . L
s Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

80 ——
| Student Analysis Report 2019-20

70

60

50 [ Strongly Agree
o Agree

40 8!
~ Neutral

30 )
1 Disagree

20

= Strongly Disagree
10

On an Average 58.87 Strongly Agree, 31.31 Agree, 9.50 Neutral, .32 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree




Ceill : 09704 333 789

rﬁﬁ,;__ ' Dr. K.V, Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New l;e hi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
@ MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
‘“K 5 - 4? Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
e ws Website : www.drkysrip.in _ e-mail : principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Bater ..y,
Teachers Feedback:

The College is affiliated to INTUA, Anantapuramu and follows the prescribed curriculum. The
feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding suggestions on
improvement of the syllabus. We received 48 teachers feedback on the curriculum and analyzed.

Strongly
S.No | Descriptor Strongly Agree | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Disagree
Institute current
Curriculum of B. Pharm /M.
Pharm/Pharm D
Programme is relevant for

1 | employability 81.80 11.80 | 6.40 0.00 0.00
Curriculum caters the need
of industry and helps in
building efficiency and

2 | effectiveness of organization 68.83 2217 | 5.00 4.00 0.00
Current curriculum has
application-based courses
which caters the needs of
industry in terms of
knowledge, skills, attitude
3 | and innovation 51.33 34.67 | 13.67 0.33 0.00
The curriculum has
enriched content which
4 | fulfils required orientation 72.00 17.80 | 10.20 0.00 0.00
Current syllabus offers need
based and meets to the

5 | expectations of industry 72.67 16.50 | 10.83 0.00 0.00
Curriculum helps in
building entrepreneurial
motives which helps to the
students for starting their 0.00
6 | projects 70.00 19.00 | 5.67 0.88
Curriculum bridges the gap
between Industry & 0.00
7 | Academic 71.00 18.67 | 7.88 0.45

AVERAGE 69.66 20.08 | 8.52 0.80 0.00




Cell : 08704 333 783

Dr. K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,

MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
Qf:, Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
o

Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip@gmail.com

m Strongly Agree

m Agree

~ Neutral

1 Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

On an Average 69.66 Strongly Agree, 20.08 Agree, 8.52 Neutral, 0.80 Disagree
, 0.00 strongly Disagree

Br. Y- S.
~on: Dupadu -
J;;'?'.‘:E.‘S)OL-'{)W"‘Z‘!B (AP



Cell : 09704 333 789

o) hes IE Y GChihilhea Paddsr T ot idaeda 4 S —
2 Dr. K.V, Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy
‘ (Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,

Mol with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
P '__:,:\;5 Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL. - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
S Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-rmail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com
Bates o
Alumni Feedback

Our alumni for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and
employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide their sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 42 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by JNTU,
Ananthapuram. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Strongly Strongly

S.No | Descriptor Agree | Agree Neutral | Disagree | Disagree

Institute current Curriculum of B.
Pharm/M. Pharm/Pharm D 71.0 28.0
Programme is relevant for ) :
employability 6.67 0.32 0.00
Curriculum caters the need of
industry and helps in building
efficiency and effectiveness of 73,30 23.67
organization 7.88 0.52 0.00
Current curriculum has
application-based courses which
3 caters the needs of industry in 74.67 26.20
terms of knowledge, skills,
attitude and innovation 4.00 4.00 0.00
The curriculum has enriched
4 | content which fulfils required 74.40 24.88
orientation 8.67 0.00 0.00
Current syllabus offers need
5 | based and meets to the 70.20
expectations of industry 17.67 9.00 0.33 0.00
Curriculum helps in building
entrepreneurial motives which 69.67
helps to the students for starting ’ 0.00
their projects 21.00 7.88 0.00
Curriculum bridges the gap 71.88
between Industry & Academic ) 19.67 8.67 0.00

AVERAGE 72.18 2329 7.53 0.73 0.00

0.00




Ceil : 09704 333 789

> Dr. K.V, Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy
£ (Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
ﬁ}: Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA,
Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

80

Alumni Feed Back Analysis Report 20139-20

70
60 -
50 : -;5 m Strongly Agree
. | m Agree

40 \

; “ Neutral
0 1 §
2 : i Disagree
20 . = Strongly Disagree
"
0

1 2 3 4 5 5 7

On an Average 72.18 Strongly Agree, 23.29 Agree, 7.53 Neutral, (.73 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree




W

< by @
\E‘-E‘fff 15 \\.’01‘_'_"?&'4 "

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,

2

Cell : 09704 323 789

MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
AEEPe i Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.

Website : www.drkvsrip.in

e-mail : principalkvsrip@ gmail.com

2 T Rhae B B QQuulvolwey P st clwry B o coda @ i P
2 Dr. K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

Employer Feedback:
Employer feedback is collected and analyzed taken on the syllabus designed by INTUA,
Anantapuramu. We have received total 05 employer’s feedback for the current academic year.

S.No

Particulars

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Institute current Curriculum of B.
Pharm/M. Pharm/Pharm D
Programme is relevant for
employability

60.00

20.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

Curriculum caters the need of industry
and helps in building efficiency and
effectiveness of organization

40.00

20.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

Current curriculum has application-
based courses which caters the needs
of industry in terms of knowledge,
skills, attitude and innovation

20.00

40.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

The curriculum has enriched content
which fulfils required orientation

60.00

20.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

Current syllabus offers need based and
meets to the expectations of industry

20.00

40.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

Curriculum helps in building
entrepreneurial motives which helps
to the students for starting their
projects

60.00

20.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

Curriculum bridges the gap between
Industry & Academics

40.00

0.00

0.00

AVERAGE

42.86

0.00

0.00




Cell : 08704 333 789

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
L, Cpp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOCL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.

Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

3.5 —

mployer Feed Back Analysis Report 2015-20

i Strongly Agree

o Agree

© Neutral

1@ Disagree

= Strongly Disagree

On an Average 42.86 Strongly Agree, 28.57 Agree, 28.57 Neutral, (.00 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree




Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

{Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,
P W Anantapuramu,
)3 MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
3 Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618

Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Stake Holders
Academic year: 2020-21
Student Feedback:
A special five point scale feedback from students on the curriculum is collected. We have
received total 137 student’s feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes.

Strongly
.No | Descriptor Strongly Agree | Agree Neutral | Disagree Disagree
Institute current
Curriculum of B. Pharm /M.
Pharm/Pharm D Programme
1 | is relevant for employability 44.40 29.00 25.00 1.60 0.00
Overall educational
o | e LS 75.33 17.50 757 0.00 0.00
Current curriculum has
application-based courses
which caters the needs of
industry in terms of
knowledge, skills, attitude
3 | and innovation 74.67 18.33 7.00 0.00 0.00
The curriculum has
enriched content which
4 | fulfils required orientation 79.00 17.80 3.20 0.00 0.00
Overall quality of the
5 | programme/course syllabi 75.83 18.17 6.00 0.00 0.00
AVG 69.85 20.16 9.67 0.32 0.00
. V‘,Jaua R.S. MO

JpO! ‘:ﬁrlo}_-ﬂ'd?w m'p.}

1T DN
',,\ L THA LY




Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,

15> Anantapuramiu,
- !,‘ ¥ MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
d_{:_‘y" E Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618

90 — —

; go . Student Feed Back Analysis Report 2020-21 '
| | B [
| 70 L— — & — —
:i 60 H—— & & 5 R F— m Strongly Agree
§ = ! |
| 50 ‘I —— @& B @ #  mAgree
i 40 - ‘—‘I =8  F % %""——— Neutral
| 30 —fﬁ%ff—— e e {——  mDisagree
; | . £ 1.
! 20 IJ J"_?——, :_ B =l..__ | Strongly Disagree
| | '1 | H | |
L/ ® § 8 §H H
S o o m
\ o = 2 | STHE SN TEEN
|
‘ 1 2 3 4 5 6

On an Average 69.85 Strongly Agree, 20.16 Agree, 9.67 Neutral, 0.32 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree

h—m.eb\f
are K. \I/’%h Ensutlﬁeg 1 K44,

ﬁfb' & AD}



Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,

ki Anantapuramu,
“ (&)Y MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
W

= Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail com
Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618

Teachers Feedback:

The College is affiliated to INTUA, Anantapuramu and follows the prescribed curriculum. The
feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding suggestions on
improvement of the syllabus. We received 48 teachers feedback on the curriculum and analyzed.

Strongly
S.No | Descriptor Strongly Agree | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Disagree

Institute current
Curriculum of B. Pharm /M.
Pharm /Pharm D
Programme is relevant for

1 | employability 81.40 11.20 | 7.40 0.00 0.00

Curriculum caters the need
of industry and helps in
building efficiency and

2 | effectiveness of organization 68.17 22.83 | 533 3.67 0.00

Current curriculum has
application-based courses
which caters the needs of
industry in terms of
knowledge, skills, attitude
3 and innovation 52.33 3467 | 12.67 0.33 0.00

The curriculum has
enriched content which
4 | fulfils required orientation 73.00 17.40 9.60 0.00 0.00

Current syllabus offers need
based and meets to the
5 | expectations of industry 74.50 15.17 | 10.33 0.67 0.00

Curriculum helps in
building entrepreneurial
motives which helps to the

students for starting their 0.00
6 | projects 72.00 18.50 | 7.33 0.45
Curriculum bridges the gap
between Industry & 0.00
7 | Academic 70.00 16.67 | 5.67 0.00
AVERAGE 70.2 19.49 | 8.33 0.73 0.00

(;ﬁﬁ?:’ﬁ'

ok va{\'nacv
(VS 'R "n'ﬁ itute >° P
: . menadu "‘\) P



Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,
Anantapuramu,
MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
= Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com

Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618
90 =
80 -Teacher Feed Back Analysis Report 2020-21
/] B " | B -
082 —4—41—8 | , -
P 0 | i |
60 ¢ | |1 . mStrongly Agree
] | | 4 i |
50 .‘ E ii i i i : m Agree
40 Iij ; ': it ; Neutral
| E? i I ‘ [i H I |
30 ’—i e — i — § m Disagree
L . i i i H \
20 8 E ::j__ "l" f]___' 'l L | 1 t':iﬁ Strongly Disagree
o/l B 8. @ B B B ,

On an Average 70.2 Strongly Agree, 19.49 Agree, 8.33 Neutral, 0.73 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree

L

fonarmacy



Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,

o Anantapuramau,
¥ (&)Y MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
:\'iv_#" Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618
Alumni Feedback

Our alumni for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and
employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide their sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 45 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by JNTU,
Ananthapuram. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

S.No

Strongly Strongly

Descrlptor Agree | Agree Neutral | Disagree | Disagree

Institute current Curriculum of B.
Pharm /M. Pharm/Pharm D 76.60 23.40
Programme is relevant for

employability 5.50 0.48 0.00

Curriculum caters the need of
industry and helps in building

efficiency and effectiveness of Bl SR
organization 6.67 0.30 0.00

Current curriculum has

application-based courses which
caters the needs of industry in 74.67 25.33
terms of knowledge, skills,
attitude and innovation 3.00 3.00 0.00

The curriculum has enriched
content which fulfils required 76.13 23.87
orientation 7.67 0.32 0.00

Current syllabus offers need
based and meets to the 74.20
expectations of industry 20.50 8.00 0.00 0.00

Curriculum helps in building
entrepreneurial motives which 68.55
helps to the students for starting ’ 0.00
their projects 22.67 6.50 0.00

Curriculum bridges the gap 69.67 0.00
between Industry & Academic ] 18.88 7.88 0.00

AVERAGE 73.64 | 22071 | 646 | 058 | 0.00

-

RTN(‘; A
N N} R Institu 31‘”' y
r. KV.5.5 o M.H

o
. ﬂ”nj(‘ 1 i'i—'---

(o]
1>
0

54
s r40734%
N =200t
A b st



Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,
Anantapuramu,
MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurmnool)
Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618

90 el LS .. h .,
80 [ALuanEeed_B_ackAnalysis_Repm:t_ZQZO—.‘J_l
i
60 “l— B i w Strongly Agree
o441 e
40 IL—— E] 74_”.—_: ._ = :——f f*f Neutral
30 :‘L———;— S X1 i i = Disagree
20 ll‘“ i s ,‘[“7‘ - ‘____"1__ Strongly Disagree
EEEEEEEE
N T IS TN
j_ il 2 3 4 5 6 7 ‘

On an Average 73.64 Strongly Agree, 22.71 Agree, 6.46 Neutral, 0.58 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree

i~

e
b : ra DY
! . ~ a4 AT

( P
A > ] ik!g%%f‘*;-_}
Dr !{'\"'4 .lnsf{atu_tr.:._x‘)fi’!ttirsrlfgv



Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,

Anantapuramu,

E-mail: principalkvsripi@gmail.com

Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789

MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218

Fax: 08518-287618

Employer Feedback:
Employer feedback is collected and analyzed taken on the syllabus designed by INTUA,
Anantapuramu. We have received total 05 employer’s feedback for the current academic year.

S.No

Particulars

Strongly
Agree

Agree

Neutral

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Institute current Curriculum of B.
Pharm/M. Pharm/Pharm D
Programme is relevant for
employability

20.00

40.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

Curriculum caters the need of industry
and helps in building efficiency and
effectiveness of organization

60.00

20.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

Current curriculum has application-
based courses which caters the needs
of industry in terms of knowledge,
skills, attitude and innovation

40.00

40.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

The curriculum has enriched content
which fulfils required orientation

60.00

20.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

Current syllabus offers need based and
meets to the expectations of industry

40.00

40.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

Curriculum helps in building
entrepreneurial motives which helps
to the students for starting their
projects

40.00

40.00

20.00

0.00

0.00

Curriculum bridges the gap between
Industry & Academics

40.00

40.00

0.00

0.00

AVERAGE

42.86

25.71

0.00

0.00

N

Y
H.-44

KURNGCOL-518218 (A.P)




Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,
Anantapuramu,

) MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
— Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
' E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618

S - SN
|
| _Employer Feed Back Analysis Report 2020-21
! .
2SI T
; \ ' = Strongly Agree
| 2 f [] 1 —[7 | T B B 1| mAgree
1.5 'L'3 ], 71 | 7\ I_____; — N = Neutral
|# i : # Disagree
E1 § WIS [EENE NN S R S
! ri . f ; e i | I | | Strongly Disagree
05 18 N T N e e e
o [ | B B N O
1 2 3 4 5 6 7

On an Average 42.86 Strongly Agree, 31.43 Agree, 25.75 Neutral, 0.00 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree




Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,

o Anantapuramu,
MEIM MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
“‘5‘—;_""’ - Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618

Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Stake Holders
Academic year: 2021-22
Student Feedback:
A special five point scale feedback from students on the curriculum is collected. We have
received total 148 student’s feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes.

.No | Descriptor Strongly Agree | Agree Neutral | Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Institute current
Curriculum of B. Pharm /M.
Pharm /Pharm D Programme
1 | is relevant for employability

29.00 44.40 25.00 1.60

0.00

Overall educational
experience in the institution 73.67 18.67 7.67 0.00

0.00

Current curriculum has
application-based courses
which caters the needs of
industry in terms of
knowledge, skills, attitude
3 | and innovation

71.67 20.33 8.00 0.00

0.00

The curriculum has
enriched content which 74.60 17.80 7.60 0.00
4 | fulfils required orientation

0.00

Overall quality of the

5 | programme/course syllabi 75.83 17.00 717 0.00

0.00

AVG 64.95 23.64 11.09 0.32

0.00




Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantaput,
" Anantapuramu,
1}:,’ MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
;“’ Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618

Student Feed Back Analys:s Report 2021-22
B — e ——
70 ‘;,, = | - — — 1 ‘i,,,i“.;,,i,;.,,,,
60 *"; " msStrongly Agree
50 “J I 777. .77777..7”7711 D '-‘ ;__— DAgree
40 U —_——— — —=—— = Neutral
| 30 {fm—— @& mDisagree ‘
I! 20 U % — - [ ﬁl— —: ;— i —— Strongly Disagree j
i .
o B 0 Nem BN
1 2 3 4 5 6 |
|

On an Average 64.95 Strongly Agree23.64 Agree, 11.09 Neutral, 0.32 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree

é};ﬂmﬂi‘a
Dr. K.V.S. K Institu 501 Pharmat

Cpp: Du adu HH-.{“[
KURNOOL- 5”’”.9 (B.F)



Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,

i, Anantapuramu,
\é’{ ) ,};’ MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
W—r

. ﬂ — Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618

Teachers Feedback:

The College is affiliated to INTUA, Anantapuramu and follows the prescribed curriculum. The
feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding suggestions on
improvement of the syllabus. We received 48 teachers feedback on the curriculum and analyzed.

Strongly
S.No | Descriptor Strongly Agree | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Disagree

Institute current
Curriculum of B. Pharm /M.
Pharm/Pharm D 82.00 11.00 | 7.00 0.33 0.00
Programme is relevant for
1 employability

Curriculum caters the need
of industry and helps in

i et e ey e 68.17 23.50 | 5.33 3.00 0.00
2 | effectiveness of organization

Current curriculum has

application-based courses

A e A 5333|3467 | 1167 | 0.00 0.00

industry in terms of
knowledge, skills, attitude
3 and innovation

The curriculum has
enriched content which 73.80 17.40 8.80 0.00 0.00
4 | fulfils required orientation

Current syllabus offers need
based and meets to the 74.33 14.50 | 11.17 0.45 0.00
5 expectations of industry

Curriculum helps in
building entrepreneurial
motives which helps to the

students for starting their 0.00
6 | projects 70.67 16.50 | 8.50 0.00
Curriculum bridges the gap
between Industry & 0.00
7 | Academic 71.88 14.67 | 6.20 0.00
AVERAGE 70.59 18.89 | 8.38 0.54 0.00

£AL
| erenitn nf Pharmacy
e lketitute of Pharmacy
or. K.V.S.R. lestitut NH.-44,

b
Opp: Dupadu '\'S-a iA.P)
L3 - & r).: A. >
KURNOOL-51821¢ 1



Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,

Anantapuramu,

MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
e Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218

E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com

Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789

Fax: 08518-287618

90 — —— e
| 80 .lneacher_Eeed.Back.Analysis.‘ReporLZOZ:LQZ____.
o TSR P B S T
:: R ;‘ !! | l
o111 111
so§ —# & H N 8 H M
ST N I I NN (NN N B
o8 B S N N A
| I B T T
N EEEEEEE
i} EEEE NN WS TS I T .
10 ‘l:l }i! I| L ] g | F
0 - : ‘Ef'.-:" 1 | B

1 Strongly Agree
m Agree

* Neutral

i Disagree

Strongly Disagree

On an Average 70.59 Strongly Agree, 18.89 Agree, 8.38 Neutral, 0.54 Disagree

, 0.00 Strongly Disagree

ar l'\\JSR‘\nx‘}
Ur. . Aunatl

Opps WV -

P %’;} >



Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,

ey Anantapuramu,
" (&) MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
\‘li‘:z_:’i'i’ : Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
' E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618

Alumni Feedback

Our alumni for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and
employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide their sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 40 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by JNTU,
Ananthapuram. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

. Strongly Strongly
S.No | Descriptor Agree | Agree Neutral | Disagree | Disagree
Institute current Curriculum of B.
Pharm/M. Pharm/Pharm D 68.00 39,00

Programme is relevant for
employability 4.88 0.32 0.00

Curriculum caters the need of
industry and helps in building
efficiency and effectiveness of 1487 2.8
organization 7.20 0.45 0.00

Current curriculum has

application-based courses which
caters the needs of industry in 75.67 24.33
terms of knowledge, skills,
attitude and innovation 4.00 4.00 0.00

The curriculum has enriched
content which fulfils required 76.60 23.40
orientation 8.20 0.00 0.00

Current syllabus offers need
based and meets to the 72.67
expectations of industry 19.88 7.88 0.00 0.00

Curriculum helps in building
entrepreneurial motives which 70.55
helps to the students for starting ’ 0.00
their projects 21.50 7.67 0.30

Curriculum bridges the gap 71.88 0.00

between Industry & Academic 17.67 8.20 0.00




Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,
Anantapuramu,
) MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurmnool)
»,' ~—— r Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
o E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618

90 — -

70 +— 8 - [
60 JT 0 — & & § 0 | Strongly Agree ‘
| 50 D I B 8 m Agree
40 T 1 — i Neutral |
ES B ——  m Disagree |
I8 s = L ‘ ' : f
;20 -\-‘.E!-——! == ';ﬁ——ﬁ- — e ——— Strongly Disagree |
MEEEEEREE
| 10— % 2 B B B
T i . |
l 0 | | B - I
I
|
‘ I
| e — —

On an Average 72.86 Strongly Agree, 23.44 Agree, 6.86 Neutral, 0.72 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree

1. l{\\lh?

1P AL I
< - 5%t .,-_‘.'.‘ﬂ‘-'\f
i&’ InstitgeesrT i HE



Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,

P2 Anantapuramu,
Ay ;;’ MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
“5“2*_'1‘1" . Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618

Employer Feedback:
Employer feedback is collected and analyzed taken on the syllabus designed by INTUA,
Anantapuramu. We have received total 05 employer’s feedback for the current academic year.

| Strongly Strongly
SNo | Particulars Agree Agree Neutral | Disagree | Disagree
Institute current Curriculum of B.
Pharm/M. Pharm/Pharm D
1 Programme is relevant for
employability 40.00 20.00 40.00 0.00 0.00
Curriculum caters the need of industry
9 and helps in building efficiency and
effectiveness of organization 40.00 40.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
Current curriculum has application-
based courses which caters the needs
3 of industry in terms of knowledge,
skills, attitude and innovation 40.00 40.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
The curriculum has enriched content
4 which fulfils required orientation 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
Current syllabus offers need based and
5 meets to the expectations of industry 20.00 40.00 40.00 0.00 0.00
Curriculum helps in building
entrepreneurial motives which helps
6 to the students for starting their
projects 40.00 20.00 40.00 0.00 0.00
Curriculum bridges the gap between
7 Industry & Academics 60.00 20.00 | 20.00 0.00 0.00
AVERAGE 42.86 28.57 28.57 0.00 0.00
6(&2 NCT %ﬁtnac‘f
Dr. ¥ \fS B h‘S”t“ eoi w H 44,

|l""' ” : f = )
Opn. ac A RIS
¥ ~

~GL-3iest = o



Dr. K. V. SUBBA REDDY INSTITUTE OF PHARMACY

(Approved by AICTE & PCI New Delhi, Affiliated to JNTU Anantapur,
Anantapurami,
) MoU with Government General Hospital, KMC, Kurnool)
by 4 Opp: Dupadu RS, N.H-44, Lakshmipuram (Post), Kurnool-518218
o E-mail: principalkvsrip@gmail.com
Cell: +919440282181, +919704333789 Fax: 08518-287618

35 — L & =
Employer Feed Back Analysis Report 2021-22
3 1 B [ = |
| |
R S S S— |
I 7 Strongly Agree
[ ) i e B
& | | l \ * i m Agree
1.5 J:~ ‘- ] IL M‘ ;7 e Dy o Neutral
o ‘ ] j i ; = Disagree
1 e — i el — i ——
| ‘ ‘ Strongly Disagree
0.5 il — | (- —— 3
| | I et |
| 0 ‘__[ . ! | 8 LI
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 ;]

On an Average 42.86 Strongly Agree, 28.57 Agree, 28.57 Neutral, 0.00 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree

. 7 e~ nl LA 1
- Dupadu R.5. N.H.-44,

2100548218 (AP)

1}7 Institute of Pliacn:acy



Cell : 09704 333 789

. K. V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Aoproved by AICTE, P.C.I New De!hs & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,

_ MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)

~., Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
/ Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

Report of Analysis of Feedback on Curriculum Collected from Stake Holders
Academic year: 2017-18
Student Feedback:
A special five point scale feedback from students on the curriculum is collected. We have
received total 61 student’s feedback on the syllabus of the various programmes.

Strongly
.No | Descriptor Strongly Agree | Agree Neutral | Disagree Disagree
Institute current
Curriculum of B. Pharm /M.
Pharm /Pharm D Programme
1 | is relevant for employability 29.00 44.40 25.00 1.60 0.00
Overall educational
e e 73.67 18.67 7.67 0.00 0.00

Current curriculum has
application-based courses
which caters the needs of
industry in terms of
knowledge, skills, attitude
3 | and innovation 71.67 20.33 8.00 0.00 0.00
The curriculum has
enriched content which

4 | fulfils required orientation 74.60 17.80 7.60 0.00 0.00
Overall quality of the

5 | programme/course syllabi 75.83 17.00 717 0.00 0.00

AVG 64.95 23.64 11.09 0.32 0.00




Cell : 09704 333 789

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.i New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
. Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.

Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

Sadent Feed-Back-Analysis Report 2017-18———

80

70 -

60 i Strongly Agree
50 m Agree

40 ' Neutral

30 m Disagree

20 1 Strongly Disagree

10

On an Average 64.95 Strongly Agree, 23.64 Agree, 11.09 Neutral, 0.32 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree




Cell : 09704 333 789

> Dr. K.V, Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy
(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I1 New Deihl & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
i Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.

Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

Teachers Feedback:

The College is affiliated to INTUA, Anantapuramu and follows the prescribed curriculum. The
feedback on curriculum is taken by the respective subject teachers regarding suggestions on
improvement of the syllabus. We received 44 teachers feedback on the curriculum and analyzed.

Strongly
S.No | Descriptor Strongly Agree | Agree | Neutral | Disagree | Disagree
Institute current
Curriculum of B. Pharm /M.
Pharm/Pharm D
Programme is relevant for

1 employability 82.00 12.00 | 6.00 0.00 0.00
Curriculum caters the need
of industry and helps in
building efficiency and

2 | effectiveness of organization 69.17 2233 | 4.50 4.00 0.00
Current curriculum has
application-based courses
which caters the needs of
industry in terms of
knowledge, skills, attitude
3 and innovation 52.33 3467 | 12.67 0.33 0.00
The curriculum has
enriched content which
4 | fulfils required orientation 71.00 18.20 | 10.80 0.00 0.00
Current syllabus offers need
based and meets to the

5 | expectations of industry 72.67 17.50 | 9.83 0.00 0.00
Curriculum helps in
building entrepreneurial
motives which helps to the

students for starting their 0.00
6 | projects 70.00 21.00 | 7.98 0.32
Curriculum bridges the gap
between Industry & 0.00
7 | Academic 70.00 19.40 | 9.88 0.52
AVERAGE 69.59 20.72 | 8.80 0.74 0.00

o e
r‘_}E.K,‘- 3 B -.-'u RS N. '{-ﬁfs

O sl';]a\.
P\QJF;;M\OL 518218 (A-P)



Cell : 09704 333 789

=iy Dr. K.V, Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
Opp. Dupadu Railway Staticn, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.

Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip@ gmail.com

Bates it e
90
80 - -Teachers Feed-Back-Analysis Report2017-18

m Strongly Agree

o Agree

© Neutral

™ Disagree

i Strongly Disagree

On an Average 69.59 Strongly Agree, 20.72 Agree, 8.80 Neutral, 0.74 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree

KURNOOL->



Cell : 09704 333 789

i Dr. K.V, Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

|t | (Approved by AICTE, P.C.| New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
m MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
“Zﬁ‘od@“&*'@ Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.,
s war Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com
[EYEIEC T PN W NSV NN S
Alumni Feedback

Our alumni for us. They provide us the inputs regarding improvement in facilities and
employability of our students. We appeal our alumni to provide their sincere feedback on
curriculum. We have received total 444 alumni feedback on syllabus designed by JNTU,
Ananthapuram. Based on the comments of the alumni, the analysis is done as follows:

Strongly Strongly

S.No | Descriptor Agree | Agree Neutral | Disagree | Disagree

Institute current Curriculum of B.
Pharm /M. Pharm/Pharm D 76.6
Programme is relevant for ’
employability 12.00 6.00 0.00 0.00
Curriculum caters the need of
industry and helps in building 75.67
efficiency and effectiveness of i
organization 22.33 12.67 0.00 0.00
Current curriculum has
application-based courses which
3 caters the needs of industry in 74.67
terms of knowledge, skills,
attitude and innovation 34.67 4.00 0.32 0.00
The curriculum has enriched
4 | content which fulfils required 74.40
orientation 18.20 10.80 4.00 0.00
Current syllabus offers need
5 based and meets to the 73.20
expectations of industry 17.50 9.88 0.00 0.00
Curriculum helps in building
entrepreneurial motives which 79.40
helps to the students for starting ’ 0.00
their projects 21.00 7.98 0.52
Curriculum bridges the gap 71.89
between Industry & Academic ' 19.40 9.83 0.33

0.00




Cell : 09704 333 789

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.I New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.

Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

m Strongly Agree
m Agree

i Neutral

i Disagree

1 Strongly Disagree

On an Average 74.11 Strongly Agree, 20.72 Agree, 8.80 Neutral, 0.73 Disagree

, 0.00 Strongly Disagree




Cell : 09704 333 789

22 Dr. K.V, Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy
ﬁ =4} (Approved by AICTE, P. C‘ i New Delhl & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
@ MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
= ﬂE:J}» Opp. Dupadu Railway Staticn, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNQOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.
Hk,

N
'\'Jé";_ e %
Website : www.drkvsrip.in ) ) e-mail : principalkvsrip @ gmail.com

U,,.

Employer Feedback:
Employer feedback is collected and analyzed taken on the syllabus designed by INTUA,
Anantapuramu. We have received total 05 employer’s feedback for the current academic year.

. Strongly Strongly
S.No | Particulars Agree Agree Neutral | Disagree | Disagree
Institute current Curriculum of B.
Pharm/M. Pharm/Pharm D
1 Programme is relevant for
employability 42.86 28.57 14.29 0.00 0.00
Curriculum caters the need of industry
P and helps in building efficiency and
effectiveness of organization 28.57 28.57 14.29 0.00 0.00
Current curriculum has application-
based courses which caters the needs
3 of industry in terms of knowledge,
skills, attitude and innovation 42.86 14.29 14.29 0.00 0.00
The curriculum has enriched content
4 which fulfils required orientation 28.57 28.57 14.29 0.00 0.00
Current syllabus offers need based and
5 meets to the expectations of industry 42.86 14.29 14.29 0.00 0.00
Curriculum helps in building
entrepreneurial motives which helps
6 | to the students for starting their
projects 14.29 28.57 28.57 0.00 0.00
Curriculum bridges the gap between
i Industry & Academics 28.57 28.57 14.29 0.00 0.00
AVERAGE 32.65 24.49 16.33 0.00 0.00

§ lnsti'xuteq
Opp T‘LDE‘U“ R,3.
i(vw, oL-518218 (A-P)

N.H.-44,



Cell : 09704 333 789

(Approved by AICTE, P.C.l1 New Delhi & Affiliated to JNTUA Anantapuramu,
MoU with Government General Hospital & KMC, Kurnool)
<1 Opp. Dupadu Railway Station, Lakshmipuram (Po), N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P. INDIA.

S e woret SR : - : et : .
s woes Website : www.drkvsrip.in e-rnail : principalkvsrip@ gmail.com

i Strongly Agree

m Agree

Neutral

m Disagree

= Strongly Disagree

On an Average 32.65 Strongly Agree, 24.49 Agree, 16.33 Neutral, 0.00 Disagree
, 0.00 Strongly Disagree




Dr. K.V. Subba Reddy Institute of Pharmacy

Approved by AICTE, P.C.I. New Delhi & Permanently Affiliated to INTUA Anantapuramu,MOU with Government General Hospital &

KMC, Kurnool)

Cell : 9704 333 789
9177287508
7660003344

Recognized Under Section 2(f) and 12(B)of UGC Act 1956 Opp : Dupadu R.S., N.H - 44, KURNOOL - 518 218, A.P.
F q ) ) )
INDIA.
E-mail : principalkvsrip@gmail.com www.drkvsrip.ac.in
Principal / Correspondent Date : ..oovevvevceeeann
DEPARTMENT OF PHARMACY
SUMMARY OF FEEDBACK ON FACILITIES
Grievance Curcr:ic():-ular Health B G T
AY General amenities Library Eacilities Canteen Training and Redressal Mentoring and Extra- Sports and Internet Transportation Center rate the overall
y Facilities | Placement Cell s Process - Gym Facility | Facility Facility - environment of
ystem Curricular Facility
Activities ne Eellegy
2017-18 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4
2018-19 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4
2019-20 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
2020-21 4 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
2021-22 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 4 4
. . very
Not Satisfacto Satisfacto Good Excellent
RANGE v v Good
<2 =2 and <3 =3 and <4 =4 and <5 =5



mailto:principalkvsrip@gmail.com
http://www.drkvsrip.ac.in/

